# 505502909 05/31/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5549713

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
SEAN BROSMITH				04/09/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	ABG-T	ABG-THALIA, LLC			
Street Address:	1411 E	1411 BROADWAY, 4TH FLOOR			
City:	NEW Y	NEW YORK			
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10018	10018			
	·				
PROPERTY NUMBER					
Property Type	•		Number		
Application Number:		29693	3207		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		(312)2	236-8176		
		o the e	e-mail address first; if that is unsu t is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Phone:	i providet		368500	na 03 man.	
			et@cookalex.com		
		COOł	< ALEX LTD		
•		SUITE	E 2850		
		200 W	VEST ADAMS STREET		
Address Line 4:		CHIC	AGO, ILLINOIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2208-0118		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			R. BLAKE JOHNSTON		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	SIGNATURE:		/R. Blake Johnston/		
SIGNATURE:			05/31/2019		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			05/31/2019		
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_22	08-0118#p	bage1.			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	•	•	tif		

#### PATENT

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, **SEAN BROSMITH**, 3356 Beverly Ranch Road, Beverly Hills, CA 90210;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to ABG-THALIA, LLC, 1411 Broadway, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, NY 10018 ("Assignee") its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, dominion and interest in and to any and all inventions that are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions that are disclosed but not claimed, in the patent application that is entitled

#### BOTTLE

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/693,207

[The undersigned authorize their attorneys of record to insert the serial number when it becomes known.]

and in and to any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute, reexamination, renewal, reissue applications of said patent application and all other applications for a patent or other related property rights directed to inventions disclosed therein;

Authorize and request the Director of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding authorized person or agency in any other jurisdiction in which said applications have been or will be filed to issue to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all patents on any inventions disclosed in the aforementioned application(s);

Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive foreign patents or rights of any other kind for inventions described in the above-referenced application(s) and may claim, in applications for foreign patents or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid patent application(s) under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement;

**Represent** to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever that conflicts with this

### PATENT REEL: 049331 FRAME: 0022

Assignment and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, we will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, and the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successor, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible that the Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

**Covenant** that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:

By:

SEAN BROSMITH

Witness	<u>Witness</u>	1
Signature:	Signature:	Lange
Print Name: Day & hat	Print Name:	<u>hell</u>
Date: 04/09/2019	Date:	0410
Address: <u>1936 Bongarte de</u>	Address:	345
Los Angles, Con DOC	C	<u> </u>

nature: 2 200 1 100

Acknowledged by MAESA LLC

19/2019

#### ASSIGNMENT Page 3 of 3

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

By: Name: Title:

**RECORDED: 05/31/2019**